



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13985/2025 & CM APPL. 57262/2025**

RAISINA BENGALI SCHOOL SOCIETY & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Romy Chacko, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Anukul Raj, Ms. Nikita Raj, Mr. Tushar
Bhalla and Mr. Naveen, Advocates.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC, GNCTD
(Services) along with Mr. Nitesh Kumar Singh,
Ms. Aliza Alam and Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat,
Advocates for GNCTD.

Mr. Mushtaque Ali, Dy. Director of Education,
Directorate of Education, GNCTD along with Mr.
Tanveer Alam, OSD, Distt. South-East of DOE.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

07.11.2025

Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.

List on 18.11.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

NOVEMBER 7, 2025/RW