



\$~10 & 11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13985/2025 & CM APPLs. 57262/2025, 72159/2025

RAISINA BENGALI SCHOOL SOCIETY AND ANR
& ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Romy Chacko, Mr. Ankul Raj,
Ms. Nikita Raj, Mr. Tushar Bhalla, Mr. Naveen,
Mr. Sachin Singh and Mr. Kartikeye Dang,
Advocates.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Pawanjeet Singh Bindra, Senior
Advocate with Mr. Vinayak Marwah and
Bhuwaneshwar Tyagi, Advocates.

Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing Counsel with Mr.
N.K. Singh, Ms. Aliza Alam and Mr. Mohnish
Sehrawat, Advocates for GNCTD.

11

+ CONT.CAS(C) 1660/2025 & CM APPL. 69303/2025

RAISINA BENGALI SCHOOL SOCIETY & ANR.....Petitioners

Mr. Romy Chacko, Mr. Ankul Raj, Ms. Nikita Raj,
Mr. Tushar Bhalla, Mr. Naveen, Mr. Sachin Singh
and Mr. Kartikeye Dang, Advocates.

versus

VEDITHA REDDY & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing
Counsel with Mr. N.K. Singh, Ms. Aliza Alam and
Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat, Advocates for GNCTD.



CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER
18.11.2025

%

1. Adjournment slip has been circulated on behalf of the Respondents on the ground that Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, learned Standing Counsel for GNCTD is unwell *albeit* without no objection from the Petitioners.
2. List on 17.12.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 18, 2025/YA