



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 13985/2025 & CM APPLs. 57262/2025, 72159/2025**
RAISINA BENGALI SCHOOL SOCIETY AND ANR & ANR.

.....Petitioners
Through: Mr. Anukul Raj, Ms. Nikita Raj, Mr.
Tushar Bhalla, Mr. Naveen, Mr.
Vishal Yadav and Mr. Manjeet
Goswami, Advocates.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Mushtaque Ali, DDE Zone-29
and Mr. Tanveer Alam, OSD, Distt,
South-East.
Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC (GNCTD)
with Ms. Aliza Alam and Mr.
Mohnish Sehrawat, Advocates for R-
2 & 3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER
% **02.02.2026**

1. Counsel for the Petitioners states that he would like to file a rejoinder to the Counter Affidavit. Let the same be filed within a period of four weeks from today.
2. Renotify on 24th April, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

FEBRUARY 2, 2026
as