



\$~125

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13985/2025

**RAISINA BENGALI SCHOOL SOCIETY AND ANR & ANR.**

.....Petitioners

Through:

versus

**GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC, GNCTD  
with Mrs. Tania Ahlawat, Mr. Nitesh  
Kumar Singh, Ms. Aliza Alam and  
Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat, Advocates.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA**

**ORDER**

% **29.04.2026**

**CM APPL. 28532/2026 (for filing additional documents)**

1. Issue notice. Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC (GNCTD) for the Respondents, accepts notice.
2. Let Counter Affidavit/Reply be filed within a period of four weeks from today. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
3. List on the date fixed i.e. 05<sup>th</sup> October, 2026.

**SANJEEV NARULA, J**

**APRIL 29, 2026/hc**