



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 13985/2025**
RAISINA BENGALI SCHOOL SOCIETY AND ANR & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Pranav Gupta, Proxy Counsel.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vinayak Marwah, Advocate for
R-3 to 18.

Dr. Rakesh Kumar, Proxy Counsel.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **25.05.2026**

CM APPL. 36088/2026 (seeking early hearing of CM APPL 1974312026)

1. For the grounds and reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed.

2. The application stands disposed of.

CM APPL. 19743/2026 (for directions)

3. Issue notice. Counsel for non-Applicants, accepts notice.

4. Issue notice to Respondent No. 1 by all permissible modes, upon filing of process fee, as well as through counsel, returnable on the next date of hearing.

4. Reply, if any, be filed within a period of six weeks from today. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of four weeks from today.

5. List for consideration on 17th August, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MAY 25, 2026/as