



\$~75

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010667932025

+ **W.P.(C) 13985/2025**

RAISINA BENGALI SCHOOL SOCIETY AND ANR & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Anukul Raj, Ms. Nikita Raj,
Bhalla, Mr. Naveen and Mr. Vishal
Yadav, Advocates.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Aliza Alam and Mr. Mohnish
Sehrawat, Advocates for DoE.
Mr. Vinayak Marwal, Advocate for
R-3 to 16.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

17.08.2026

CM APPL. 19743/2026

1. It is already 04:45 P.M. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up the matter today.
2. Re-notify on 5th October, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

AUGUST 17, 2026

as